

WHEREAS, the Ida County Board of Supervisors received an Ida County Emergency Medical Services Proposal in November, 2020 to assist Ida County Emergency Medical Services volunteers Monday-Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

WHEREAS, the Ida County Board of Supervisors received various correspondence in support of the proposal from the various ambulance services and first responders in the cities of Ida County.

WHEREAS, the Ida County Public Safety Commission is supporting the proposal by utilizing an Advanced EMT qualified Sheriff Sergeant on a part-time basis.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ida County Board of Supervisors establish an Emergency Services Department, effective July 1, 2021.

NAYS:

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Emergency Services Director present a budget to the Board of Supervisors for their consideration each fiscal year.

The vote on the above and foregoing resolution resulted as follows:

AYES:

Approved this 30 day of March ,2021

Raymond Drey, Chair

Attest: Lorna Steenbock, Auditor